FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

05-09-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

10	01709714
APR 3 0 2001 (8)	
RECORDAT	TION FORM COVER SHEET
	ATENTS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type 4-30-0	Conveyance Type
□ New [- 30 0 (	Assignment
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	☐ License ☐ Change of Name
☐ Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Other ☐
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government
<b>▼</b> Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # 011031 Frame # 0940	☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Effective Date
Name at a large and a	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Mizuki SEGAWA	07/13/00
Name (line 2)	
	Effective Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Masatoshi ARAI	Month Day Year 07/13/00
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) MATSUSHITA ELECTRONICS (	CORPORATION If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
TVAINE (IIIE 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1) 1-1, Saiwai-cho	domestic representative should be attached.
Address (line 2)	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Takatsuki-shi, Osaka Japa	
City	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name Nixon Peabody LLP	
Address (line 1) 8180 Greensboro Drive	
Address (line 2) Suite 800	
Address (line 3) McLean, VA 22102	
Address (line 4)	405
STDN11 00000404 09551542	100

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (06510-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to:

Commissioners of Patent and Trademarks Pack Assignments Workington D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

APE	(C) <sub>QS</sub>	TOP OFFICE VOT CAVA	
/0	~&\	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
NER 3 0 M	W		
LER 3	M RICH		
0	· ·		
FORM PETRAS	ENT.		Ha B
Expires 06/30/99	198	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027		1 agt 2	PATENT
Correspondent Name at	nd Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	703 790 9110
Name EI	RIC J. ROBINSON	N	
Address (line 1) N	IXON PEABODY	TID	
Address (line 1)	IAON PEABOD I	LLP	
Address (line 2) 81	80 GREENSBOR	O DRIVE, SUITE 800	
Address (line 3) M	CLEAN, VA 2210	)2	
Address at a			
Address (line 4)			
D D			_
Pages En	iter the total numbe cluding any attachn	er of pages of the attached conveyance	e document # 11
1113	cidding any accaemi	neits.	#
Application Number(s)		• •	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Traden	mark Application Num	iber <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT 1	ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Ap	plication Number(s	<b>(i)</b>	Patent Number(s)
09/551,542			
If this document is being fil	led together with a <u>ne</u>	ew Patent Application, enter the date the page	atent Month Date Year
application was signed by t	he first named execut	ing inventor.	
Patent Cooperation Tre	aty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application	• •	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Applicat			
has not been assigned		PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	s 40.00
ree Amount	ree Amour	it for Troperties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	
Method of Payment	t: En	closed 🗷 Deposit Account 🗖	
Deposit Account		•	
(Enter for payment by	•	f additional fees can be charged to the acco	
	I	Deposit Account Number:	# 19-2380(0819-363)
	£	Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes 🗷 No 🗖
		8	
Statement and Signature	e		
To the best of n	ny knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any
attached copy is indicated herei		original document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as
ामवाद्यास्य मस्रहा।	re•	, .	
ERIC J. ROBINSON		2-6	4-25-01
	n Cianina	Signature	Dote

PATENT

REEL: 011762 FRAME: 0085

FORN Expires 0 OMB 065	<u> </u>	ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Par	rty FRADEMA	☐ Mark if additional names o	of conveying parties attached
Enter addition	al Conveying Parties		Effective Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Toshiki YABU		07/13/00
Name (line 2)			
Name (line 1)	Shunsuke KUGO		Effective Date Month Day Year 07/13/00
Name (line 2)			
Name (line 1)			Effective Date Month Day Year
L			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Part	ty	☐ Mark if additional names o	f receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	)		States, an appointment of domestic representative should be attached.
Address (line 2)	)		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country Z	ip Code
Name (line 1)	)		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)	)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	)		States, an appointment of domestic representative should be attached.
Address (line 2)			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country Z	ip Code

Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Patent Application Number(s)

Patent Number(s)

Patent Number(s)

Patent Number(s)

PATENT

REEL: 011762 FRAME: 0086



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	N T			
1.	Name	of cor	nveving	parties:

Mizuki SEGAWA; Masatoshi ARAI;

Toshiki YABU; and Shunsuke KUGO

1.16.01

JAN CO 2001 S. JAN 16

R SHEET

PATENT 0819-0363

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ( ) Yes (X) No

~	3.7 1			
2.	Name and	address	of receiving	party(ies):

Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.

Street Address: 1-1, Saiwai-cho Takatsuki-shi City: Osaka

State: Country: Japan Zip/Postal Code: 569-1193

Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? \_\_Yes \_X\_No

2	NI
<b>3</b> .	Name of Conveyance:

(X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement

()Change of Name () Other

Assignment Execution Date: July 13, 2000

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/551,542

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \_\_.

- A: Patent Application No.(s)
- B. Patent No.(s)

Title: METHOD OF FABRICATING SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE

Additional numbers attached? \_\_\_\_ Yes X No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

## NIXON PEABODY LLP

8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800 McLean, Virginia 22102

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
- 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) of **\$40.00** is **enclosed.**

8. Deposit Account Number: 19-2380 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

01/26/2001 DBYRNE 00000193 09551542

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

01 FC:581 —

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Eric J. Robinson, Reg. No. 38,285

X Signature

4 /25/a

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document:

Three (3)

•	01 PE 09-05-2000
8 24.00	AUG 2 4 2000 PATENT 0819-0363
To the I	Honorable Commissioner of Patents
	Please coord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying parties:  Mizuki SEGAWA;  Masatoshi ARAI;  Toshiki YABU; and Shunsuke KUGO
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ( ) Yes (X) No
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Street Address: State:  Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.
Addition	nal name(s) & addresses(es) attached?Yes _X_No
3.	Name of Conveyance: (X) Assignment ( ) Merger ( ) Security Agreement ( )Change of Name ( ) Other
Assignn	nent Execution Date: July 13, 2000
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/551,542
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A: Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)
Title:	HEREGYENICK CONVERGEN
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
)8/25/2000 WKOROMI )4 FC:581	NIXON PEABODY LLP 8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800 McLean, Virginia 22102
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) of \$40.00 is enclosed.
8.	Deposit Account Number: 19-2380 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	he original document.
Dela I D	obinson, Reg. No. 38,285 Signature Date
Effe J. Re	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: Three (3)

Attorney	Docket	No	·
----------	--------	----	---

## ASSIGNMENT

	WHE	EREAS <u>, <b>Miz</b>u</u>	<u>ıki SEGAWA</u>	A, Masatoshi ARAI, T	Toshiki YABU, Sh	unsuke KUGO
				signed) has (have) i		
				for which	the undersigned	has (have):
	(a)		•	Letters Patent of the U		
		Apri	1 18, 2000	having Serial No	o. <u>09/551,542</u>	; or
	(b)		n application for icated below;	for Letters Patent of th and	e United States of	America on the
	WHE	REAS,	Matsi	ushita Electronics C	Corporation	of
-				a 569-1193, Japan-		
is desi	rous of	acquiring th	e entire right,	es and assigns (herein title and interest in a d therefor in the Unit	nd to said invention	on and in and to

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territories and for all foreign countries, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims under or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 011762 FRAME: 0089 The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

This Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) indicated.

Date:	July 13, 2000	Mizuki Degama
		Mizuki SEGAWA
Date:	July 13, 2000	Masatoshi Arai  Masatoshi ARAI
Date:	July 13, 2000	Toshiki Yabu
Date:	July 13, 2000	Shunsuke Kugo Shunsuke KUGO
Date:	<del>,</del>	
Date: .		
Date:		
Dotor		

RECORDED: 04/30/2001

PATENT REEL: 011762 FRAME: 0090